

A FESTIVAL for PETS in the PARK Benefiting Pet Prevent A Litter (PALS) of Central Texas

### www.PreventALitter.com

# October 27, 2024

SUNDAY 10AM – 4PM (FESTIVAL HOURS) 206 N CM Allen Pkwy, San Marcos, TX 78666 San Marcos Plaza Park

# BOOTH REGISTRATION FEES: EARLY \$50 - AFTER 10/1/2024 \$75

NON-PROFIT GROUPS \$40; ANIMAL RELATED NON-PROFIT \$0 RESCUE GROUPS, VENDORS, PET ORGANIZATIONS, FOOD, ARTISANS, & CRAFTS

Registration Deadline: Oct. 15, 2024

#### NO ANIMALS EXCEPT SHELTER OR RESCUE ANIMALS TO BE PROMOTED AT EVENT.

Notification and registration with the San Marcos Animal Services Division required of these organizations. Same day adoptions are at the discretion of each organization, provided city and county requirements are met as they relate to sterilization and registration.

All booths are required to check in by 9 am. There will be volunteers available to help you unload. **Pet Prevent A Litter (PALS) of Central Texas is a non-profit 501(c)(3) organization.** 

> DONATIONS ARE TAX-DEDUCTIBLE. Please make check payable to: Pet Prevent A Litter (PALS) of Central Texas PO Box 401 San Marcos, TX 78667

Or use the donate feature on our website to pay the fee, <u>www.preventalitter.com</u>, and email the form to <u>petfest@preventalitter.com</u>

> For more information: petfest@preventalitter.com 512-754-7257

#### Prevent a Litter 22nd Annual Pet Fest **BOOTH REGISTRATION**

ORGANIZATION/BUSINESS				
CONTACT PERSON (Name and Title)				
PHONE NUMBERS	( ) -	(	) -	
STREET ADDRESS				
CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
EMAIL				
BOOTH DESCRIPTION ITEMS SOLD				
Special Instructions or Reques	ts			
Signature		Date	Title	
WE AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE REQUIRED POLICIES FOR SPECIAL EVENTS AS LISTED IN THE PARKS & RECREATION MANUAL OF THE CITY OF SAN MARCOS. WE ASSUME FULL RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY INJURY OR ACCIDENT WHICH MAY OCCUR DURING PARTICIPATION AT THIS EVENT. WE HEREBY RELEASE AND AGREE TO HOLD HARMLESS, PET PREVENT A LITTER OF CENTRAL TEXAS, THE CITY OF SAN MARCOS, TEXAS, OR ANY OF ITS REPRESENTATIVES, AND ANY SPONSORS OR OTHER PARTICIPANTS, FROM ANY AND ALL INJURY AND DAMAGE WHETHER IT BE CAUSED BY NEGLIGENCE OR OTHERWISE. I CERTIFY THAT I AM AN AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF THE ABOVE ORGANIZATION.				

MUST COMPLY WITH SAN MARCOS CITY SPECIAL EVENT REGULATIONS.

BOOTH SPACES:			
_			